



\$~67 to 71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15038/2022 & CM APPL. 46427/2022

BEACON METALS INDIA PVT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EXCISE, DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE,
ENTT. AND LUXURY TAX

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel (C) for GNCTD
with Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr. Rishabh
Srivastava, Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Mr.
Utkarsh Singh, Mr. Kartik Sharma,
Ms. Nikita Vir and Ms. Prashansa
Sharma, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 16701/2022 & CM APPL. 52717/2022

M/S SARDAR SINGH BHATI

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EXCISE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel (C) for GNCTD
with Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr. Rishabh
Srivastava, Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Mr.
Utkarsh Singh, Mr. Kartik Sharma,
Ms. Nikita Vir and Ms. Prashansa
Sharma, Advocates.



+ W.P.(C) 16703/2022 & CM APPL. 52720/2022

M/S ABBEY LABORATORIES PVT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EXCISE)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel (C) for GNCTD
with Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr. Rishabh
Srivastava, Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Mr.
Utkarsh Singh, Mr. Kartik Sharma,
Ms. Nikita Vir and Ms. Prashansa
Sharma, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 16704/2022

M/S ABHINAV JINDAL

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EXCISE)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel (C) for GNCTD
with Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr. Rishabh
Srivastava, Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Mr.
Utkarsh Singh, Mr. Kartik Sharma,
Ms. Nikita Vir and Ms. Prashansa
Sharma, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 16706/2022

M/S GPS GARMENTS PVT LTD.

..... Petitioner



Through:

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EXCISE)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel (C) for GNCTD
with Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr. Rishabh
Srivastava, Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Mr.
Utkarsh Singh, Mr. Kartik Sharma,
Ms. Nikita Vir and Ms. Prashansa
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

18.01.2024

%

Since 17.01.2024 was declared as a holiday for this Court on account of Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday, matters of 17.01.2024 and 18.01.2024 have been taken up for hearing together.

In view of the heavy board today, list on 03.04.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 18, 2024

SC