



\$~39 to 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15038/2022 & CM APPL. 46427/2022

BEACON METALS INDIA PVT LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rushab Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EXCISE, DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE,
ENTT. AND LUXURY TAX Respondent

Through: Ms. Nancy Shah and Ms. Haridas
Medha, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 16701/2022 & CM APPL. 52717/2022

(40) M/S SARDAR SINGH BHATI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rushab Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EXCISE Respondent

Through: Ms. Nancy Shah and Ms. Haridas
Medha, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 16703/2022 & CM APPL. 52720/2022

(41) M/S ABBEY LABORATORIES PVT LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rushab Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EXCISE) Respondent

Through: Ms. Nancy Shah and Ms. Haridas
Medha, Advocates.



+ W.P.(C) 16704/2022

(42) M/S ABHINAV JINDAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rushab Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EXCISE)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Nancy Shah and Ms. Haridas
Medha, Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 16706/2022

(43) M/S GPS GARMENTS PVT LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rushab Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EXCISE)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Nancy Shah and Ms. Haridas
Medha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

03.04.2024

%

An adjournment is being sought on behalf of the Respondent.

List on 22.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 3, 2024

Rahul