



\$~26 to 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15038/2022

BEACON METALS INDIA PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EXCISE, DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE,
ENTT. AND LUXURY TAX

.....Respondent

With

W.P.(C) 16701/2022, W.P.(C) 16703/2022, W.P.(C) 16704/2022 &
W.P.(C) 16706/2022.

For Petitioners: Mr. Rushab Aggarwal, Advocate.

For Respondents: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC with Ms. Nancy
Shah and Ms. H. Medha, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **22.08.2024**

1. It is already 5:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify 25th October, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 22, 2024

nk