



\$~7 to 11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15038/2022

BEACON METALS INDIA PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EXCISE, DEPARTMENT OF  
EXCISE, ENTT. AND LUXURY TAX

.....Respondent

*With*

W.P.(C) 16701/2022, W.P.(C) 16703/2022, W.P.(C) 16704/2022,  
W.P.(C) 16706/2022

**For Petitioners:** Mr. Rushab Aggarwal, Mr. Japnish Singh Bhatia  
and Mrs. Riddhima J. Aggarwal, Advocates.

**For Respondent:** Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC with Ms. Nancy  
Shah, Ms. Isha Baloni, Mr. Rohan Pratap Singh  
and Mr. Nimit Bhimjiyani, Advocates for  
GNCTD.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**25.10.2024**

1. Counsel for GNCTD seeks an adjournment stating that instructions are awaited from the Respondent Department. Counsel for Petitioner has no objection.

2. Renotify on 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**OCTOBER 25, 2024/as**