



\$~102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15038/2022 and CM APPL.46427/2022

BEACON METALS INDIA PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Aggarwal, Ms.
Riddhima J. Aggarwal and Mr.
Japnish Singh Bhatia, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EXCISE, DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE,
ENTT. AND LUXURY TAXRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

24.02.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 24.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/cl