



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15038/2022**
BEACON METALS INDIA PVT LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rushab Aggarwal and Ms.
Riddhima Aggarwal, Advocates.
versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EXCISE, DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE,
ENTT. AND LUXURY TAXRespondent
Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel,
GNCTD along with Mr. Abhimanyu
Kapoor, Advocate for GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

CM APPL. 73421/2025 (seeking early hearing)

1. At request of the applicant, it is directed that the matter be listed on 06.02.2026 for arguments on behalf of the respondent.
2. The application stands disposed of in the above terms.

W.P.(C) 15038/2022

3. List for arguments on behalf of the respondent, on 06.02.2026.
4. The respondent is at liberty to file its synopsis of submissions, not exceeding three pages, within a period of four weeks from today.
5. The date already fixed i.e., 09.02.2026 stands cancelled.

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/r