



\$~74 to 78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15038/2022 and CM APPL.46427/2022

(74) BEACON METALS INDIA PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rushabh Aggarwal, Ms. Riddhima Aggarwal, Mr. Japnish Singh Bhatia, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EXCISE, DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE,
ENTT. AND LUXURY TAXRespondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh (PC) along with Mr. Abhimanyu Kapoor, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 16701/2022 and CM APPL.52717/2022

(75) M/S SARDAR SINGH BHATIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rushabh Aggarwal, Ms. Riddhima Aggarwal, Mr. Japnish Singh Bhatia, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EXCISERespondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh (PC) along with Mr. Abhimanyu Kapoor, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 16703/2022 and CM APPL.52720/2022

(76) M/S ABBEY LABORATORIES PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rushabh Aggarwal, Ms. Riddhima Aggarwal, Mr. Japnish Singh Bhatia, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EXCISE)Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh (PC) along with Mr. Abhimanyu Kapoor, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 16704/2022

(77) M/S ABHINAV JINDALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rushabh Aggarwal, Ms. Riddhima Aggarwal, Mr. Japnish Singh Bhatia, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EXCISE)Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh (PC) along with Mr.



Abhimanyu Kapoor, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 16706/2022

(78) M/S GPS GARMENTS PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rushabh Aggarwal, Ms.
Riddhima Aggarwal, Mr. Japnish Singh
Bhatia, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EXCISE)Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh (PC) along with Mr.
Abhimanyu Kapoor, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. An adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the respondent on the ground that the main counsel is unavailable.
2. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 25.05.2026 in the category of "***Supplementary Matters***".
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 20, 2026/uk